
 
     CITY OF WASHINGTON, ILLINOIS 
      City Council Consent Agenda Communication 
 

 
 
Meeting Date:  December 16, 2024 
 
Prepared By:  Dennis Carr – City Engineer 
 
Agenda Item:  WTP1 Chlorination Upgrade Change Order 1 & 2 
 
Explanation:  At a past council meeting, City Council awarded the construction of the WTP1 
Chlorination Upgrade Project to Commercial Mechanical, Inc. for a price of $ 409,000.00.  
 
The city has received two change orders. 
 
Change Order 1 - $724.00 
-Replace damaged wiring/conduit to the chlorine room exhaust fan. 
 
Change Order  2 - $631.00 
-Replace damaged junction boxes in the chlorine room. 
 
Total Contract Increase - $1,355.00 
 
Fiscal Impact:  $1,355.00 will be paid for out of the water fund. 
 
 
Recommendation Summary:  
 
The work was found during the project and staff recommends increasing the contract to allow payment 
to Commercial Mechanical, Inc. for repairing the damages found.. 
 
Staff recommends that the City Council Approve Change Order 1 & 2. 
 
Action Requested:   Approval 
 
 
 














	Memo 2024-12-16 WTP1 Chlorination Upgrade Change Order 1 and 2
	Change Order#1
	Change Order#2

